Contract Authorization For Veterinarian Supplies With MWI

From: Office Of The City Administrator 

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: (1) 

Increase The Existing Cooperative Purchase Agreement With MWI Animal Health In An 

Amount Not To Exceed Sixty-Six Thousand Dollars ($66,000) For A New Total Contract 

Amount Of Three Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($315,000) And Extend The Term Of 

The Contract To July 31, 2025 For Critical Veterinary Supplies; And (2) Enter Into A New 

Cooperative Agreement With MWI Animal Health For Up To One Million Dollars 

($1,000,000) From August 1, 2025 Through June 30, 2028 Subject To The Availability Of